MM

Brown '/, PAYNZ

TRAM #1

Mike 7, THCHAS
Donald L. L:KKFGRD
Lartin R. CLHISER
Jobert F, HOSH

Gary D, NABOAS
Julian A, VaN DYKE

ToAM #2

Gerald D, SELVIRS
Timothy . SHAFER
Lawrence C. SNITGEN
Jimmy G. RODGERS

William F. GOCLDY Ji.
James Z. McIKTOSH

CCHBAT TRACKIR PLATCCH 4

RANE

1LT

SGT
SP4
GT

SP4 E

E

PFC E3
Pl T,

G o=

o

BB

IA
U

w

05 234 289

18 692 790
54 952 220
56 824 383

55 655 915

15 774 962
14 411 987

54 387 411
51 771 835
55 800 388

53 810 443

15 806 663
53 L47 553

PCGSITION

P1t lLdr

Team (Cmdr
Visual Tracker
Tracker

Dog Handler
Scout .
Dog Handler
Coverman
Coverman

Team Cmdr
¥isual Tracker
Tracker

Dog Randler
Scout

Dog Handler
Ccverman
Coveyman

BROWN W. PA

1LT, Infantry
Commanding

DOG!S N.WME

N/A

H/A
N/A

DAGGER
nINGO

N/A
N/A

N/&
N/A

GCLDY
SMCKEY

N/A
N/A

_30~ 90V



