

COMBAT TRACKER PLATOON #4

<u>NAME</u>	<u>RANK</u>	<u>SN</u>	<u>POSITION</u>	<u>DOG'S NAME</u>
Brown W. PAYNE	1LT	05 234 289	Plt Ldr	N/A
<u>TEAM #1</u>				
Mike E. THOMAS	SGT E5	RA 18 692 790	Team Cndr	N/A
Donald L. LANKFORD	SP4 E4	US 54 952 220	Visual Tracker	N/A
Martin R. OLHISER	SP4 E4	US 56 824 383	Tracker	
			Dog Handler	DAGGER
Robert F. ROSE	SGT E5	RA 55 655 915	Scout	
			Dog Handler	RINGO
Gary D. NABORS	PFC E3	RA 15 774 962	Coverman	N/A
Julian A. VAN DYKE	SGT E5	RA 14 411 987	Coverman	N/A
<u>TEAM #2</u>				
Gerald D. SEEVERS	SGT E5	US 54 387 411	Team Cndr	N/A
Timothy W. SHAFER	SP4 E4	US 51 771 835	Visual Tracker	N/A
Lawrence C. SNITGEN	SGT E5	RA 55 800 388	Tracker	
			Dog Handler	GOLDY
Jimmy G. RODGERS	SP4 E4	US 53 810 443	Scout	
			Dog Handler	SMOKEY
William P. GOOLDY JR.	PFC E3	RA 15 806 663	Coverman	N/A
James E. McINTOSH	SP4 E4	US 53 447 553	Coverman	N/A

Brown W. Payne
 BROWN W. PAYNE
 1LT, Infantry
 Commanding

206-05

APC